

OFFICE OF THE DIRECTOR TOMO RIBA INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCES (TRIHMS) (SOCIETY UNDER THE GOVERNMENT OF ARUNACHAL PRADESH) Naharlagun - 791110: Arunachal Pradesh

FAX: 0360-2350791 Phone: 0360-2350331 Email: trihmsap@gmail.com

TRIHMS/E-04/2020

Dated Naharlagun the 31st July, 2023

Advertisement

Applications are invited for filling up of one post each for Nursing Superintendent and Assistant Nursing Superintendent on Contract Basis for a period of 3(three) years for TOMO RIBA **INSTITUTE OF HEALTH & MEDICAL SCIENCES (TRIHMS):**

Sl.	Name of Post	No. of	Eligible Criteria	Remuneration
No		Post	i. Registered Nurse at AP Nursing	(Fixed) pm.
			i. Registered Nurse at AP Nursing Council.	
			ii. Master's Degree in Nursing.	
	Nursing			
1	Superintendent	1(one)	Experience:	
			Assistant Nursing Superintendent with 5 years regular service failing which 10 years combined regular service as Assistant Nursing Superintendent and ward sister.	Rs. 91,000/-
			i. Registered Nurse at AP Nursing	
			Council. ii. Bsc. Nursing	
			ii. Bsc. Nursing	
	Assistant		Experience:	
2	Nursing Superintendent	1(one)	Ward Sister with 5 years regular service failing which 8 years combined regular service as Ward sister and Staff Nurse with M.Sc(Nursing)or 10 years combine regular service as Ward Sister and Staff Nurse with B.Sc(Nursing) or equivalent. Minimum educational qualification for Assistant Nursing Superintendent is B.Sc(Nursing) or equivalent.	Rs .79,180/-
			* Msc in Clinical Nursing Subject will be preferred.	

Terms and Conditions:

- 1. Nature of appointment and remuneration:
 - a. Nursing Superintendent : Contract basis with fixed remuneration of Rs. 91,000/-.
 - Assistant Nursing Superintendent : Contract basis with fixed remuneration of b. Rs.79,180/-.
- 2. All interested candidates need to submit hard copies of application alongwith documents may be submitted to the Director, TRIHMS or send the CV and copies of relevant documents to trihms.hr@gmail.com on or before 21/08/2023 (4.00PM), thereafter no applicants shall be accepted.
- 3. All candidates have to bring original documents and set of extra copies of the same at the time of the interview.
- 4. Interview Date for the posts of Nursing Superintendent and Assistant Nursing Superintendent shall be conducted in the office of Director, TRIHMS on 31/08/2023 at 11.00AM onwards

However, if any change in date and time shall be posted in TRIHMS website.

- 5. Those who are working in any institution/organization shall submit NOC from their concerned authority.
- 6. List of eligible candidates for interview will be posted in TRIHMS website, so may visit trihms.com time to time.

Sd/-(Dr. Moji Jini) Director (TRIHMS) Naharlagun

Memo.No.TRIHMS/E-04/2020

Dated Naharlagun the 31st July, 2023

Copy to:

- The Director, IPR with a request to publish in One(1) local and One(1) national newspaper
 The BME, with a direction to post in TRIHMS website.

 - 3. Office Copy.